financial year ended 31 December 2025 and to determine the sitting fees of the Board of
Directors and Sub-Committees for the next financial year ending on 31 December 2026
(Annexure 3).

8. To ratify the payment of Directors’ remuneration for an amount of RO 70,050 (Rials Omani
seventy thousand and fifty) for the financial year ended on 31 December 2025 .

9. To notify the General Assembly of donations disbursed to support community services during
the financial year ended on 31 December 2025. (Annexure 5).

10. To consider the Proposal for the allocation of an amount of RO 20,000 to support community